## 216306;

# CH \$140.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2000

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keynote Systems, Inc.		03/31/2000	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Keynote Sytems, Inc.	
Street Address:	777 Mariners Island Blvd.	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2163063	KEYNOTE
Registration Number:	2442941	PERSPECTIVE
Registration Number:	2366614	PERSPECTIVE
Registration Number:	2328263	THE INTERNET PERFORMANCE AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	2328255	THE INTERNET PERFORMANCE AUTHORITY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)773-5759

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4157737000

Email: ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Chelseaa E.L. Bush/Elayne G. Ricci

Address Line 1: 405 Howard Street

Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

900168644 REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: 21565-6000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chelseaa Bush	
Signature:	/chelseaa bush/	
Date:	08/04/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=keynote - cert of merger - CA to DE#page1.tif source=keynote - cert of merger - CA to DE#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0664

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/31/2000 001166440 - 3064622

## OF KEYNOTE SYSTEMS, INC.

### Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Keynote Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Keynote Delaware"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Keynote Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Keynote California") with and into Keynote Delaware:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the Merger are Keynote Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Keynote Systems, Inc., a California corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of March 31, 2000 (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware Law.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the Merger is Keynote Systems, Inc. (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Company will be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal executive offices of the Surviving Company located at 2855 Campus Drive, San Mateo, California 94403.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished upon request and without cost to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of Keynote California consists of (i) 50,000,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share, and (ii) 5,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$0.001 per share.

TRADEMARK
------REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0665

EIGHTH: The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Keynote Systems, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed in its corporate name on this 31st day of March, 2000.

KEYNOTE SYSTEMS, INC.

By /s/ John Flavio

John Flavio Vice President of Finance, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/04/2010 - REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0666\_